THE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING WILL BE HELD AT OLD TOWN HALL,
LOCATED AT 3 SILVERBROOK ROAD

WARRANT FOR THE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING
NOVEMBER 21, 2025

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Berkshire, ss.
To the Constable of the Town of Sandisfield

Greetings:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are required to notify and warn the
inhabitants of said town, qualified to vote in elections and town affairs, to meet at DPW Garage,
5 Silverbrook Road, Friday, November 21, 2025 at 6:00pm for the transaction of town business.

Article 1: To see if the Town will vote to transfer $20,000, or any other sum, from Free Cash to
the Legal Account (Acct# 10122.04) for Legal Expenses, or to take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports
Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Supports

Requires majority vote

Article 2: To see if the Town will vote to transfer $192,000, or any other sum, from General
Stabilization to the Fire/EMS Compensation Account (Acct # 60220.25) to fund labor
distribution of 200 hours per week, to continue the per-diem staffing program through June 30,
2026, or take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports
Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Supports

Requires 2/3 vote

Article 3: To see if the Town will vote to transfer $38,400, or any other sum, from General
Stabilization to the Fire/EMS Compensation Account (Acct # 60225.25) to increase the labor
distribution to 240 hours per week, to continue the per-diem staffing program through June 30,
2026, or take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Opposed
Finance Committee Vote: 1 in Favor, 2 Abstained

Requires 2/3 vote

Avrticle 4: To see if the Town will vote to transfer $92,160, or any other sum, from General
Stabilization to the Fire/EMS Compensation Account (Acct # 60220.25) to increase the labor



distribution to 336 hours per week, to continue the per-diem staffing program through June 30,
2026, or take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Opposed
Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Abstained

Requires 2/3 vote

Avrticle 5: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of $57,400, or any other sum,
from Free Cash to fund the purchase of fourteen (14) sets of turnout gear, including any related
expenses, or take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports
Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Supports

Requires majority vote

Article 6: To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Select Board to acquire, by gift,
purchase, eminent domain, or otherwise, the property located at 207 Sandisfield Road, including
any buildings and improvements thereon, for fire department purposes, for public safety
purposes, and for incidental municipal purposes, including for equipping and improving such
buildings and all associated costs and expenses related thereto, and to meet this appropriation to
transfer $560,000.00, or any other sum, from Free Cash, and to authorize the Chair of the Select
Board, or his designee, to execute any and all documents as may be necessary or appropriate
therefor, or to take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports
Finance Committee Vote: 2 in Favor, 1 Abstained

Requires 2/3 vote

Article 7: To see if the Town will vote to transfer $68,200, or any other sum, from Free Cash to
the Vocational Technical School Account (Acct # 30310.03) for Vocational Technical Student
Transportation, or to take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports
Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Supports

Requires majority vote

Article 8: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of $5,821.35, or any other sum,
from Free Cash to pay the following unpaid bills from prior fiscal years, or to take any other
action thereon.

Utilities $91.94 12/13/2023 Verizon
Utilities $57.10 10/13/2022 Verizon
Utilities $56.94 11/13/2022 Verizon



Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
FD Expense

$57.41
$58.48
$59.30
$59.89
$61.88
$62.47
$63.07
$65.81
$66.41
$65.04
$67.48
$68.58
$69.20
$69.82
$71.49
$72.19
$72.59
$78.15
$78.85
$79.56
$80.10
80.85
81.84
83.19
84.27
85.12
85.62
86.37
87.16
87.92
88.67
162.22
162.22
162.18
162.18
162.18
162.22
162.22
162.28
162.30
162.30
162.30
162.30
226.89

1,162.80

12/13/2022
1/13/2023
2/13/2023
3/13/2023
4/13/2023
5/13/2023
6/13/2023
7/13/2023
8/13/2023
9/13/2023

10/13/2025

11/13/2025

12/13/2023
1/13/2024
2/13/2024
3/13/2024
4/13/2024
5/13/2024
6/13/2024
7/13/2024
8/13/2024
9/13/2024

10/13/2024

11/13/2024

12/13/2024
1/13/2025
2/13/2025
3/13/2025
4/13/2025
5/13/2025
6/13/2025
2/10/2024
3/10/2024
4/10/2024
5/10/2024
6/10/2024
7/10/2024
8/10/2024
9/10/2024

10/10/2024
5/10/2025
6/10/2025

07/10/2025

6/2/2025
11/1/2022

Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon
Eversource
Stryker



Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports
Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Supports

Requires 9/10 vote
You are directed to serve this warrant by posting true and attested copies thereof at three public
places within the Town of Sandisfield fourteen (14) days at least before the time of said Town

Meeting.

Hereto fail not and make due return of the warrant with your doings thereon to the Town Clerk at
or before the time of holding said Town Meeting.

Given under our hands this 5th day of November, 2025

Sandisfield Select Board

John F?///

Robert Fedell

ﬁoww s l2s

Constable

&\m\ VW/

True Co A\;est Town Clerk




