## THE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING WILL BE HELD AT OLD TOWN HALL, LOCATED AT 3 SILVERBROOK ROAD

## WARRANT FOR THE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING NOVEMBER 21, 2025

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Berkshire, ss. To the Constable of the Town of Sandisfield

## Greetings:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are required to notify and warn the inhabitants of said town, qualified to vote in elections and town affairs, to meet at **DPW Garage**, **5 Silverbrook Road**, Friday, November 21, 2025 at 6:00pm for the transaction of town business.

**Article 1:** To see if the Town will vote to transfer \$20,000, or any other sum, from Free Cash to the Legal Account (Acct# 10122.04) for Legal Expenses, or to take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports

Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Supports

Requires majority vote

**Article 2:** To see if the Town will vote to transfer \$192,000, or any other sum, from General Stabilization to the Fire/EMS Compensation Account (Acct # 60220.25) to fund labor distribution of 200 hours per week, to continue the per-diem staffing program through June 30, 2026, or take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports

Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Supports

Requires 2/3 vote

**Article 3:** To see if the Town will vote to transfer \$38,400, or any other sum, from General Stabilization to the Fire/EMS Compensation Account (Acct # 60225.25) to increase the labor distribution to 240 hours per week, to continue the per-diem staffing program through June 30, 2026, or take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Opposed

Finance Committee Vote: 1 in Favor, 2 Abstained

Requires 2/3 vote

**Article 4:** To see if the Town will vote to transfer \$92,160, or any other sum, from General Stabilization to the Fire/EMS Compensation Account (Acct # 60220.25) to increase the labor

distribution to 336 hours per week, to continue the per-diem staffing program through June 30, 2026, or take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Opposed

Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Abstained

Requires 2/3 vote

**Article 5:** To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of \$57,400, or any other sum, from Free Cash to fund the purchase of fourteen (14) sets of turnout gear, including any related expenses, or take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports

Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Supports

Requires majority vote

**Article 6:** To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Select Board to acquire, by gift, purchase, eminent domain, or otherwise, the property located at 207 Sandisfield Road, including any buildings and improvements thereon, for fire department purposes, for public safety purposes, and for incidental municipal purposes, including for equipping and improving such buildings and all associated costs and expenses related thereto, and to meet this appropriation to transfer \$560,000.00, or any other sum, from Free Cash, and to authorize the Chair of the Select Board, or his designee, to execute any and all documents as may be necessary or appropriate therefor, or to take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports

Finance Committee Vote: 2 in Favor, 1 Abstained

Requires 2/3 vote

**Article 7:** To see if the Town will vote to transfer \$68,200, or any other sum, from Free Cash to the Vocational Technical School Account (Acct # 30310.03) for Vocational Technical Student Transportation, or to take any other action thereon.

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports

Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Supports

Requires majority vote

**Article 8:** To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of \$5,821.35, or any other sum, from Free Cash to pay the following unpaid bills from prior fiscal years, or to take any other action thereon.

Utilities	\$91.94	12/13/2023	Verizon
Utilities	\$57.10	10/13/2022	Verizon
Utilities	\$56.94	11/13/2022	Verizon

TT. 111.1	<b>4.55.44</b>	10/10/2020	** .
Utilities	\$57.41	12/13/2022	Verizon
Utilities	\$58.48	1/13/2023	Verizon
Utilities	\$59.30	2/13/2023	Verizon
Utilities	\$59.89	3/13/2023	Verizon
Utilities	\$61.88	4/13/2023	Verizon
Utilities	\$62.47	5/13/2023	Verizon
Utilities	\$63.07	6/13/2023	Verizon
Utilities	\$65.81	7/13/2023	Verizon
Utilities	\$66.41	8/13/2023	Verizon
Utilities	\$65.04	9/13/2023	Verizon
Utilities	\$67.48	10/13/2025	Verizon
Utilities	\$68.58	11/13/2025	Verizon
Utilities	\$69.20	12/13/2023	Verizon
Utilities	\$69.82	1/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	\$71.49	2/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	\$72.19	3/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	\$72.59	4/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	\$78.15	5/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	\$78.85	6/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	\$79.56	7/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	\$80.10	8/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	80.85	9/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	81.84	10/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	83.19	11/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	84.27	12/13/2024	Verizon
Utilities	85.12	1/13/2025	Verizon
Utilities	85.62	2/13/2025	Verizon
Utilities	86.37	3/13/2025	Verizon
Utilities	87.16	4/13/2025	Verizon
Utilities	87.92	5/13/2025	Verizon
Utilities	88.67	6/13/2025	Verizon
Utilities	162.22	2/10/2024	Verizon
Utilities	162.22	3/10/2024	Verizon
Utilities	162.18	4/10/2024	Verizon
Utilities	162.18	5/10/2024	Verizon
Utilities	162.18	6/10/2024	Verizon
Utilities	162.22	7/10/2024	Verizon
Utilities	162.22	8/10/2024	Verizon
Utilities	162.28	9/10/2024	Verizon
Utilities	162.30	10/10/2024	Verizon
Utilities	162.30	5/10/2025	Verizon
Utilities	162.30	6/10/2025	Verizon
Utilities	162.30	07/10/2025	Verizon
Utilities	226.89	6/2/2025	Eversource
FD Expense	1,162.80	11/1/2022	Stryker

Select Board Vote: Unanimously Supports

Finance Committee Vote: Unanimously Supports

## Requires 9/10 vote

You are directed to serve this warrant by posting true and attested copies thereof at three public places within the Town of Sandisfield fourteen (14) days at least before the time of said Town Meeting.

Hereto fail not and make due return of the warrant with your doings thereon to the Town Clerk at or before the time of holding said Town Meeting.

Given under our hands this 5th day of November, 2025

Sandisfield Select Board

Steven Seddøn

John Field

Robert Fedell

Constable

Date

True Copy Attest: Town Clerk

